FANVISION ENTERTAINMENT, LLC

60 COLUMBUS CIRCLE NEW YORK, NEW YORK10023 TEL. (917) 215-5651

Federal Communications Commission Media Bureau Video Division 445 12th Street, S.W. Washington, DC20554

Re: Request for Special Temporary Authority to Operate a Low Power Television Station on Channel 49 at Ridgeway, Virginia

Dear Sir or Madam:

FanVision Entertainment LLC ("FanVision") hereby respectfully requests Special Temporary Authority to operate a Low Power Television Station on Channel 49 at Ridgeway, Virginia for a period of eight (8) days from April 2 – 9, 2013. FanVision certifies that it will operate the facility in accord with the technical parameters attached hereto.

FanVision proposes to broadcast automobile racing related programming on a limited basis to the attendees of several NASCAR events taking place at Martinsville Speedway, a race track located in Ridgeway, Virginia. Because FanVision wishes to broadcast only to those people in the immediate surrounding area of the race track, FanVision requires a limited service area of a two mile radius from 36-38-04 N, 79-51-07 W.

No one will be harmed by grant of the instant Request. Due to FanVision's proposed limited use of channel 49, it is not likely that FanVision will cause any party significant harmful interference. In the improbable event that FanVision does cause interference to another licensed party, FanVision is aware of its obligation to discontinue service immediately upon discovery of such interference.

The antenna to be used in the broadcast associated with the instant STA request will increase the overall height of the building to which it is attached by less than six (6) meters, thus negating any requirements for notifying, or coordinating with, the FAA. In addition to FanVision's compliance with the 6.10-meter Rule criteria, please note that the venue where the above listed broadcast will take place has tall buildings and light poles on the premises which far exceed the height of the top of the broadcast antenna here at issue.

FanVision certifies that it meets all of the qualifications to become a broadcast licensee. FanVision Entertainment LLC is one hundred percent (100%) owned by Stephen M. Ross. Mr. Ross is a United States Citizen. There are no other parties, as defined by the Commission, to this Request.

FanVision, and all parties to this Request, certify that they neither have, nor have had, any interest in, or connection with any broadcast application, or pending broadcast application, in any proceeding where character issues were left unresolved or were resolved adversely against the applicant or parties to the applicant. Neither FanVision, nor any party to this Request, has ever had an adverse finding or final action taken relating to a felony, mass media-related antitrust or unfair competition; fraudulent statements to another governmental unit; or discrimination. FanVision, and all parties to this Request, certify that they are United States Citizens and that the proposed station will offer broadcast program service. Finally, FanVision, and all parties to this Request, certify that they are not subject to denial of federal benefits pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1998, 21 U.S.C. Section 862.

If you have any questions or require any additional information, please direct them to Mr. Michael L. Higgs Jr., Esq., Shulman, Rogers, Gandal, Pordy & Ecker, P.A.,12505 Park Potomac Avenue, 6th Floor, Potomac, MD 20854, phone (301) 945-9244, fax (301) 230-2891, e-mail mhiggs@shulmanrogers.com.

Respectfully submitted, FanVision Entertainment, LLC

Michael I Higg

its Attorney

2

Dated: //18/13

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION REMITTANCE ADVICE FORM 159

Approved by OMB 3060-0589 Page No_1 of 1

(t) LOCKBOX #				SPECIAL USE ONLY
979089				FCC USE ONLY
			8	FCC USE ONLY
		PAYER INFORMATI		AMERINA DA CLO PA UL LA
(2) PAYER NAME (if paying by credit ca Shulman Rogers Gandal	ard enter name exactly as it appears on th	e card)	\$1,225.00	JNT PAID (U.S. Dollars and cents)
(4) STREET A DDRESS LINE NO. I			ψ1,220.00	
12505 Park Potomac Aver	nue			
(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2	28//92/			
6th Floor			L m. em. me	L (b) ZID GODE
(6) CITY Potomac			(7) STATE	(8) ZIP CODE 20854
(9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER ((include area code)	(10) COUNTRY	CODE (if not in U.S.	A.)
(301) 230-5200			2000	
	FCC REGISTRATIO	N NUMBER (FRN) RI		
(II) PAYER (FRN)		(12) FCC USE	ONLY	
0005049903	IF MORE THAN ONE APPLICANT,	USE CONTINUATIO	V CHERTS ARADM	150 C)
COMPLETE SECT	TON BELOW FOR EACH SERVICE	, IF MORE BOXES AT	RE NEEDED, USE	CONTINUATION SHEET
(13) APPLICANT NAME FanVision Entertainment,	LLC			
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO.1	LLC			
60 Columbus Circle				
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2				
(16) CITY New York			(17) STATE	(18) ZIP CODE 10023
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBER	(include area code)	(20) COUNTRY	CODE (if not in U.S.	
(917) 215-5651	8. 0			
	FCC REGISTRATIO	N NUMBER (FRN) RI		
(21) APPLICANT (FRN)		(22) FCC USE	ONLY	
0019860683	ECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF	MODE DOVES ADE	NEEDED LICE CO.	DOWNER THOM STIVET
(23A) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID	(24A) PAYMENT TYPE CO			JANTITY
	MGL		7	
(26A) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)	(27A) TOTAL FEE		FCC US	E ONLY
\$175.00		\$1,225.00	711	
(28A) FCC CODE I		(29A) FCC CODE 2	8	
	#			
(23B) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID	(24B) PAYMENT TYPE CO	DE	(25B) QU	ANTITY
(26B) FEE DUE FOR (PTC)	(27B) TOTAL FEE		FCCUS	SE ONLY
(26B) FEE DOE FOR (FTC)	(2/1) (0/1). FEE		PCE O	
(28B)FCC CODE I		(29B) I'CC CODE 2	WHIPSAII	HOWEN STORY OF THE STORY OF THE STORY
V		1880-1830-1930-1930-1930		
	SECTION	D - CERTIFICATION		
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT	certify under penalty of perjury the	hat the foregoing and su	pnorting information	is true and correct to
the best of my knowledge, information and				/ /
SIGNATURE	(Lang		DATE_/	18/13
0 '	SECTION E - CREDIT C	CARD PAYMENT INF	ORMATION	\$0
	MASTERCARD VISA_		04/00/00/00/00/00/00/00	
1 GOOD NEW THAT IS NOT THE				
ACCOUNT NUMBER			ON DATE	
I hereby authorize the FCC to charge my c	redit card for the service(s)/suthorizatio.	n herein described,		
SIGNATURE			DATE	

Agency Tracking ID:PGC2267630 Authorization Number:600815 Successful Authorization -- Date Paid: 1/18/13 FILE COPY ONLY!!

READ INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE	FEDERAL COMMUNIC			APPROVED BY ON 3060-0			
PROCEEDING	REMITTAN						
	PAGE N	M 159 O 1 OF 1	SPI	SCIAL USE			
(1) LOCKBQX #979089			FCC	C USE ONLY			
	SECTION	NA - Payer Information					
	it card, enter name exactly as it appears of			AL AMOUNT PAID (dollars and cents)			
SHULMAN, ROGERS, GA	ANDAL, PORDY & ECKER,	, P.A.	\$1225.	JU			
(4) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. I							
12505 PARK POTOMAC A							
(5) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2							
(6) CITY			(7) STATE	(8) ZIP CODE			
POTOMAC			MD	20854			
(9) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUMBI	ER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)		UNTRY CODE (IF NO	T IN U.S.A.)			
301-2550553		US					
	REGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AN			EQUIRED			
(11) PAYER (FRN)		(12) FCC USE ONL	.Y				
0005049903							
IF PA	AYER NAME AND THE APPLICAN IF MORE THAN ONE APPLICANT						
(13) APPLICANT NAME							
SHULMAN, ROGERS, GA	NDAL, PORDY & ECKER,						
(14) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 1							
1028 Brice Road							
(15) STREET ADDRESS LINE NO. 2	2						
(16) CITY			(17) STATE	(18) ZIP CODE			
Rockville			MD	20852			
(19) DAYTIME TELEPHONE NUME	BER (INCLUDING AREA CODE)		UNTRY CODE (IF NO	T IN U.S.A.)			
301-7628992		US					
	EGISTRATION NUMBER (FRN) AN			EQUIRED			
(21) APPLICANT (FRN) 0019860683		(22) FCC USE ONL	, Y				
	SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, I	F MORE BOXES ARE NI	EEDED, USE CONTIN	JUATION SHEET			
(23A) FCC Call Sign/Other ID		(24A) Payment Type		(25A) Quantity			
	STA	2 3 35 25	MGL	7			
(26A) Fee Due for (PTC)		(27A) Total Fee	01005.00	FCC Use Only			
	\$175.00		\$1225.00				
(28A) FCC CODE 1 n/s	lo.	(29A) FCC CODE 2	n/a				
<u> </u>	4	l	11/4				
(23B) FCC Call Sign/Other ID		(24B) Payment Type	e Code(PTC)	(25B) Quantity			
(26B) Fee Due for (PTC)		(27B) Total Fee		FCC Use Only			
(28B) FCC CODE I		(29B) FCC CODE 2					
The second secon		ASSESSED AND ASSESSED					

Federal Communications Commission Washington, D.C. 20554	Approved by OMB 3060-0016 (August 2011)	FOR FCC USE ONLY	
FCC 346			
APPLICATION FOR AUTHORI OR MAKE CHANGES IN A LO TRANSLATOR OR TV BOO	OW POWER TV, TV	FOR COMMISSION USE ONLY FILE NO.	
Read INSTRUCTIONS Before	Filling Out Form		

Section I - General Information

1.	Legal Name of the Applicant FANVISION ENTERTAINMENT, LLC							
	Mailing Address 60 COLUMBUS CIRCLE							
	City NEW YORK		State or Country (if foreign address) ZIP Code NY 10023 -					
	Telephone Number (include ard 9172155651	ea code)	E-Mail Address (if available)					
	FCC Registration Number:	Call Sign NEW	Facility ID Number 191055					
2.	Contact Representative (if othe MICHAEL L. HIGGS JR.	er than Applicant)	Firm or Company Name SHULMAN, ROGERS, GANDAL, PO	RDY & ECKER, P.A.				
	Mailing Address 12505 PARK POTOMAC AVE 6TH FLOOR	NUE						
	City POTOMAC		State or Country (if foreign address) ZIP Code MD 20854 -					
	Telephone Number (include ard 3019459244	ea code)	E-Mail Address (if available) MHIGGS@SHULMANROGERS.COM					
3.		omitted without a fee, indicate re oncommercial Educational Licen	eason for fee exemption (see 47 C.F.R. See/Permittee C Other	Section 1.1114):				
4.	Facility Information a. C Low Power TV Station C TV Translator C TV Booster © Digital Low Power TV Digital TV Translator b. Community of License: City: RIDGEW AY State: VA							
5.	Application Purpose							
	• New station		C Major Modification of construction	ı permit				
	C Major Change in licensed	facility	C Minor Modification of construction	n permit				
	C Minor Change in licensed	facility	C Amendment to pending application					
	C Digital Flash Cut		C Digital Companion Channel					
	C Displacement [Exhibit 1] C Analog C Digital							

a. File number of original construction permit or pending application:

If an amendment, submit as an Exhibit a listing by Section and Question Number the portions of the pending application that are being revised.

[Exhibit 2]

NOTE: In addition to the information called for in this section, an explanatory exhibit providing full particulars must be submitted for each question for which a "No" response is provided.

Section II - Legal

1.	Certification. Applicant certifies that it has ans its review of the application instructions and we have made an affirmative certification below, this application satisfies each of the pertinent standinstructions and worksheets.	heets. Applicant further certifies that where it tification constitutes its representation that the	
2.	Parties to the Application. List the applicant and directors, stockholders with interests of 1% or n		parties to the application. If other than natural persons, list officers, general and limited partners and/or members.
	a. Name and address of the applicant and, if applicable, its officers, directors, stockholders with interests of 1% or greater, or partners (if other than individual also show name, address and citizenship of natural person authorized to vote the stock). List the applicant first, officers next, then directors and, thereafter remaining stockholders and partners.	c.	Citizenship. Positional Interest: Officer, director, general partner, limited partner, LLC member, etc. Percentage of votes. Percentage of equity.

[Enter Parties Information]

Parties to the Application

Parties to the Application. List the applicant and all parties to the application. If other than natural persons, list officers, directors, stockholders with interests of 1% or more, general and limited partners and/or members.

- a. Name and address of the applicant and, if applicable, its officers, directors, stockholders with interests of 1% or greater, or partners (if other than individual also show name, address, and citizenship of natural person authorized to vote the stock). List the applicant first, officers next, then directors and, thereafter, remaining stockholders and partners.
- b. Citizenship.
- c. Positional Interest: Officer, director, general partner, limited partner, LLC member, etc.
- d. Percentage of votes.
- e. Percentage of equity.

(a) Name and Address	(b) Citizen	ship (c) Positional I	nterest (d) Percen	tage (e) Percentage
		12 N 12 N	of Vote	s of Equity
STEPHEN M. ROSS	US	MEMBER	100	100

Se	ction III - Engineering (Digital)
	CHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS sure that the specifications below are accurate. Contradicting data found elsewhere in this application will be disregarded.
	litems must be completed. The response "on file" is not acceptable.
TE	CHBOX
	Channel: 49

2.	Translator Input Channel No.:											
3.												
	Facility Identifier Call Sign City State Channel											
4.	Antenna Location Coordinates: (NAD 27) Latitude: Degrees 36 Minutes 38 Seconds 4 North South Longitude:											
5.	Degrees 79 Minutes 51 Seconds 7											
5000	Antenna Structure Registration Number: ✓ Not Applicable [Exhibit 11] ✓ Notification filed with FAA											
6.	Antenna I	ocation	Site Elevat	ion Abo	ve Mean Se	a Level:			232	meters		
7.	Overall To	wer Hei	ght Above	Ground 1	Level:				20	meters		
8.	Height of	Radiatio	n Center Al	oove Gro	und Level:				19	meters		
9.	Maximum	Effective	e Radiated I	Power (E	RP):				0.1	kW		
10.	Transmitte	er Outpu	t Power:						0.08	kW		
11.	a.Transmitting Antenna: Before selecting Directional "Off-the-Shelf", refer to "Search for Antenna Information" under CDBS Public Access (http://licensing.fc.gov/prod/edbs/publace/prod/edbs_pa.htm). Make sure that the Standard Pattern is marked Yes and that the relative field values shown match your values. Enter the Manufacturer (Make) and Model exactly as displayed in the Antenna Search. Nondirectional C Directional Off-the Shelf C Directional composite Manufacturer KAT Model 767 006 b. Electrical Beam Tilt: degrees Not Applicable c. Mechanical Beam Tilt: degrees toward azimuth degrees True Not Applicable											
	Rotation		enna Relati s):	ve rieid		No Rota		at or OII-	ne-snell)			
	Degrees	Value	Degrees	Value	Degrees	Value	Degrees	Value	Degrees	Value	Degrees	Value
	0		10		20		30		40		50	
	60		70		80		90		100		110	
	120		130		140		150		160		170	
180 190 200 210 220 230							230					
240 250 260 270 280						290						
300 310 320 330 340 350							350					
	Additiona Azimuths	1										
	e. Does the proposed antenna propose elevation radiation patterns that vary with azimuth for reasons other than the use of mechanical beam tilt? [Exhibit 12] If Yes, attach an Exhibit (see instructions for details).											

	be submitted for each question for which a "No" response is provided.							
12.	Out-of-channel Emission Mask: C Simple Stringent C Full Service							
CE	RTIFICATION							
13.	Interference: The proposed facility complies with all of the following applicable rule sections. 47.C.F.R Sections 74.709, 74.793(e), 74.793(f), 74.793(g), 74.793(h), 74.794(b) and 73.1030.	€ Yes C No						
	55 25C/106 1975 0044 97 50	See Explanation in [Exhibit 13]						
14.	Environmental Protection Act. The proposed facility is excluded from environmental processing under 47. C.F.R. Section 1.1306 (i.e., The facility will not have a significant environmental impact and complies with the maximum permissible radiofrequency electromagnetic exposure limits for controlled and uncontrolled environments). Unless the applicant can determine RF compliance, an Exhibit is required.	• Yes C No See Explanation in [Exhibit 14]						
	By checking "Yes" above, the applicant also certifies that it, in coordination with other users of the site, will reduce power or cease operation as necessary to protect persons having access to the site, tower or antenna from radio frequency electromagnetic exposure in excess of FCC guidelines.							
15.	Channels 52-59. If the proposed channel is within channels 52-59, the applicant certifies complian requirements, as applicable:	ice with the following						
	The applicant is applying for a digital companion channel for which no suitable channel from available.	hannel 2-51 is						
	Pursuant to Section 74.786(d), the applicant has notified, within 30 days of filing this application wireless licenses of the spectrum comprising the proposed TV channel and the first adjacent comprise which the proposed digital LPTV or TV translator antenna site lies inside the licensed geograph wireless licensees or within 75 miles and 50 miles, respectively, of the geographic boundaries of adjacent-channel wireless licensees.	hannels thereto, for hic boundaries of the						
16.	Channels 60-69. If the proposed channel is within channels 60-69, the applicant certifies complian requirements, as applicable:	ice with the following						
	Pursuant to Section 74.786(e), the applicant has notified, within 30 days of filing this application wireless licenses of the spectrum comprising the proposed TV channel and the first adjacent of which the proposed digital LPTV or TV translator antenna site lies inside the licensed geograp wireless licensees or within 75 miles and 50 miles, respectively, of the geographic boundaries of adjacent-channel wireless licensees.	hannels thereto, for hic boundaries of the						
	Pursuant to Section 74.786(c), the applicant proposing operation on channel 63, 64, 68 and 69 (channels") has secured a coordinated spectrum use agreements(s) with 700 MHz public safety committee(s) and state administrator(s) of the region(s) and state(s) within which the antennal or TV translator station is proposed to locate, and those adjoining regions and states with bound the proposed station location.	regional planning site of the digital LPTV						
	Pursuant to Section 74.786(e), the applicant for a channel adjacent to channel 63, 64, 68 or 69 h days of filing this application, the 700 MHz public safety regional planning committee(s) and s the region and state containing the proposed digital LPTV or TV translator antenna site and re whose geographic boundaries lie within 50 miles of the proposed LPTV or TV translator antenna	tate administrator(s) of gions and states						

PREPARERS CERTIFICATION ON PAGE 3 MUST BE COMPLETED AND SIGNED.

SECTION III PREPARER'S CERTIFICATION

I certify that I have prepared Section III (Engineering Data) on behalf of the applicant, and that after such preparation, I have examined and found it to be accurate and true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Name MICHA EL HIGGS		Relationship to Applicant (e.g., Consulting Engineer) ATTORNEY		
		Date 1/15/2013		
Mailing Address 12505 PARK POTOMAC AVENUE 6TH FLOOR				
City ROCKVILLE	State or Country (if foreign address) MD Zip Code 20854 -			
Telephone Number (include area code) 3019459244		dress (if available) DSHULMANROGERS.COM		

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 18, SECTION 1001), AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 312(a)(1)), AND/OR FORFEITURE (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 503).

Exhibits